associated with its brokers during the payment process. To mitigate credit risk
related to reinsurance brokers, the Company has established guidelines for
brokers and intermediaries.

INTEREST RATE RISK

   The Company is exposed to fluctuations in interest rates. Movements in
rates can result in changes in the market value of our fixed income portfolio
and can cause changes in the actual timing of receipt of certain principal
payments. Rising interest rates result in a decline in the market value of our
fixed income portfolio and can expose our portfolio, in particular our mortgage
backed securities, to extension risk. Conversely, a decline in interest rates
will result in a rise in the market value of our fixed income portfolio and can
expose our portfolio, in particular our mortgage-backed securities, to
prepayment risk. The aggregate hypothetical impact on our fixed income
portfolio, generated from an immediate parallel shift in the treasury yield
curve, as of June 30, 2005 is approximately as follows ($ in thousands):

   Interest Rate Shift in Basis Points
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   - 100 bp   - 50 bp   Current   + 50 bp   + 100 bp
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------

Total market value   $2,819,694   2,771,576   2,722,692   2,673,066   $2,623,055
Percent change in market value   3.6%   1.8%   --   (1.8%)   (3.7%)
Resulting unrealized appreciation /
   (depreciation)   $  107,332   59,214   10,330   (39,296)   $  (89,307)

FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK

   The Company writes business on a worldwide basis. Consequently, the

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM UNDERWRITERS HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q/A

55

Company's principal exposure to foreign currency risk is its transaction of
business in foreign currencies. Changes in foreign currency exchange rates can
impact revenues, costs, receivables and liabilities, as measured in the U.S.
dollar, our financial reporting currency. The Company seeks to minimize its
exposure to its largest foreign currency risks by holding invested assets
denominated in foreign currencies to offset liabilities denominated in foreign